## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4915/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2022 in CRP No. 4572/2018 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

**SB MUBARAK BEGUM** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BAKHTIYAR YAR KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.89306/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89307/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.89308/2023-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT )

WITH

Diary No(s). 4913/2023 (XII-A) (IA No.89778/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89782/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.89780/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 01-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay P Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR

Ms. Monalisa Kosaria, Adv. Mr. B Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) wants to file certain additional documents.

Leave is given for filing the same.

Adjourned for one week.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR