ITEM NO.1709

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18200/2023

SB MUBARAK BEGUM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAKHTIYAR YAR KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 89308/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18201/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No. 89782/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date: 25-09-2023 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay P Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR

Mr. B. Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications are filed for deleting respondent nos. 2,8 and 9 and respondent nos. 4, 6 and 22 from the array of respondents in SLP(C) Nos. 18200/2023 and 18201/2023 respectively.

The reasons stated for deleting the above respondents from the array of parties are that they shown as deceased in the cause title of the High Court in the impugned judgment.

The SLPs are directed against the order dated 04.08.2022 in CRP Nos. 4572 and 4565 of 2018. Interlocutory applications were

moved during the pendency of the suit before the Trial Court. After taking note of the prayers made before the Trial Court and impugned in this Court, the prayer made for, is the order considered and accepted.

2

The applications are allowed accordingly.

(INDU MARWAH) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH) COURT MASTER (NSH)