

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18200/2023

SB MUBARAK BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAKHTIYAR YAR KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18201/2023 (XII-A)

(IA FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA
89782/2023)

Date : 10-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR
Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.
Ms. Grahita Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rao Vishwaja, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 18200/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos. 15 and 16, to
file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, for furnishing
fresh particulars and for taking fresh steps in respect of
respondent Nos. 2, 8 to 10, 12 and 21 to 30.

In addition, notice be issued through Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner within the period prescribed above.

Despite due service on remaining respondents, there is no appearance.

List again on 13.8.2024.

SLP(C) No. 18201/2023

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, for furnishing fresh particulars and for taking fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.3 to 5, 10, 11, 13, 18, 19 and 20 to 26.

In addition, notice be issued through Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner within the period prescribed above.

Despite due service on remaining respondents, there is no appearance.

List again on 13.8.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar

MG